Total operating expenses (231) (173) (404) (230) (195) (425)

Loan impairment expense 0 2 2 2 3 5

Statutory Profit Before Tax 10 64 74 20 58 78

Tax (3) (19) (22) (2) (17) (19)

Statutory Net Profit After Tax 7 45 52 18 41 59

Transformation costs (post-tax) 20 2 22 16 1 17

Merger related costs (post-tax) - - - 4 2 6

Underlying Net Profit After Tax 27 47 74 38 44 82

Note: Net Profit After Tax includes both continuing and discontinued operations. The Underlying Net Profit after tax adjusts for the investment in various
technology platforms, as well as costs relating to the merger.

Key metrics

Net interest margin
(% avg. loans & advances)

2.06% 1.93% 1.99% 1.87% 1.92% 1.91%

Cost to income ratio 96.0% 73.5% 84.9% 93.0% 78.1% 85.5%

Loan impairment expense
(% avg. loans & advances)

0.00% (0.02)% (0.01)% (0.03)% (0.04)% (0.03)%

Net Profit After Tax Margin 3.6% 22.0% 13.0% 9.3% 18.7% 14.4%

Return on average equity 1.1% 7.1% 4.1% 2.7% 5.8% 4.3%

Return on average assets 0.07% 0.40% 0.25% 0.17% 0.33% 0.26%

Financial implications

50

People’s
Choice Heritage

Pro forma
Combined

People’s
Choice Heritage

Pro forma
Combined

A$m; June YE FY21 FY21 FY21 FY22 FY22 FY22

Cash and cash equivalents 226 943 1,169 177 297 474

Financial assets 1,139 1,969 3,108 1,186 2,494 3,680

Net loans and advances 8,095 8,906 17,001 8,820 9,341 18,161

Intangibles 3 15 18 8 11 19

Other assets 173 110 283 256 181 437

Total assets 9,636 11,943 21,579 10,447 12,324 22,771

Customer deposits 7,119 9,578 16,697 7,668 9,971 17,639

Other financial liabilities - 184 184 - 214 214

Borrowings 1,763 1,441 3,204 1,940 1,303 3,243

Other liabilities 129 83 212 154 88 242

Total liabilities 9,011 11,286 20,297 9,762 11,576 21,338

Net assets 625 657 1,282 685 748 1,433

Statistics

Growth in loans and advances 2.6% 3.0% 2.9% 9.0% 4.9% 6.8%

Growth in total assets 2.3% 11.2% 7.0% 8.4% 3.2% 5.5%

Growth in deposits 5.6% 13.5% 9.9% 7.7% 4.1% 5.6%

Loan to deposit ratio 113.7% 93.0% 101.8% 115.0% 93.7% 103.0%

Growth in net assets 2.0% 7.5% 4.7% 9.7% 13.9% 11.9%

CET1 ratio 13.39% 12.79% 13.06% 13.12% 13.33% 13.23%

Total Capital Ratio 13.74% 14.28% 14.04% 14.91% 14.62% 14.76%

Impact on financial
position
The table below sets out the pro forma financial position for
the Combined Mutual assuming the Merger occurred as at
30 June 2021.

The Combined Mutual will benefit from a significant increase